
2018 Primary Election
Date Time Purpose

Tuesday, April 17, 2018 5 p.m. Absentee Mail Ballots

Tuesday, April 24, 2018 5 p.m. Absentee Mail Ballots

Tuesday, May 1, 2018 5 p.m. Absentee Mail Ballots

Monday, May 7, 2018 5 p.m. Pre Election Day Meeting

Tuesday, May 8, 2018 ALL DAY ELECTION DAY

Friday, May 18, 2018 11 a.m. County CANVASS Day! (11 a.m.)

Monday, February 12, 2018 12 p.m. Candidate Filing Begins

Friday, February 28, 2018 12 p.m. Candidate Filing Ends

Monday, March 19, 2018 8 a.m. Absentee by Mail Begins

Friday, April 13, 2018 5 p.m. Voter Registration Deadline (5 p.m.)

Thursday, April 19, 2018 TBD One Stop Voting Begins (BOE Office ONLY)

Tuesday, May 1, 2018 5 p.m. Last Day to Request Absentee by Mail Ballot (5 p.m.)

Saturday, May 5, 2018 1 p.m. One Stop Voting Ends at 1 p.m.

Tuesday, May 8, 2018 ALL DAY GENERAL ELECTION DAY!

Friday, May 18, 2018 11 a.m. County CANVASS Day! (11 a.m.)

2018 Election Board Meetings

Important Dates to Remember


